1	Title				
2	The Parking Authorities Act – For the purpose of respectfully requesting that the Maryland				
3	General Assembly amend Section 18-103 of the Local Government Article of the Annotated				
4	Code of Maryland so that the Parking Authorities Act shall be applicable to the City of				
5	Annapolis.				
6	Body				
7	·				
8	CITY COUNCIL OF THE				
9	City of Annapolis				
10	·				
11	Resolution No. 3-15				
12					
13 14	Introduced by: Mayor Pantelides				
15 16 17 18 19	Referred to: Finance Committee Rules & City Government Committee Transportation Committee Transportation Board				
21					
22	A RESOLUTION concerning				
23					
24	A Request to the Maryland General Assembly				
25	Regarding the Parking Authorities Act				
26					
27 28 29	FOR the purpose of respectfully requesting that the Maryland General Assembly amen Section 18-103 of the Local Government Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland s that the Parking Authorities Act shall be applicable to the City of Annapolis.				
30 31 32 33 34	WHEREAS, Section 18-103 of the Local Government Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland (the "Parking Authorities Act" states that "[t]his subtitle applies onle to Baltimore City, Montgomery County, and Prince George's County"; and				
35 36 37	WHEREAS, the City of Annapolis seeks authority to establish a Parking Authority consister with the legislative findings and purposes of Section 18-102 of the Parkin Authorities Act; and				
38 39 40 41 42 43	WHEREAS, the Mayor and Alderpersons of the City of Annapolis have recommended that the City of Annapolis seek an amendment to Section 18-103 of the Loca Government Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland that would permit the City of Annapolis to establish a Parking Authority.				
44 45 46	NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that the City of Annapolis respectfully requests that the Maryland General Assemble				

1	amend Section 18-103 of the Local Government Article of the Annotated Code				
2	of Maryland to state as follows: "Section 18-103. Scope of subtitle. "This				
3	subtitle applies only to Baltimore City, Montgomery County, and Prince				
4	George's County AND THE CITY OF ANNAPOLIS";				
5					
6	AND, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that the				
7	City Clerk shall send a copy of this Resolution to the Governor, the Speaker of the House of				
8	Delegates, the President of the Senate and the Maryland Municipal League.				
9					
10					
11	ADOPTED this day of, 2015.				
12					
13					
	ATTEST:		THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL		
		BY			
		DI			
	Regina C. Watkins-Eldridge, MMC, City Clerk		Michael J. Pantelides, Mayor		
14					
15					
16	EXPLANATION				
17	CAPITAL LETTERS indicate matter added to existing law.				
18	[brackets] indicate matter stricken from existing law.				
19	Underlining indicates amendments.				
20					
21					